

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Details 2020- Version: 1

015

Type: MC - Minor Changes to

Transmission Facilities

File created: 1/22/2020 In control: PUC Agenda Meeting

On agenda: 2/20/2020 Final action:

Title: * E002/MC-19-758 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy

Name:

Status:

In the Matter of the Application for a Minor Alteration of Xcel Energy's 500 kV Transmission Line 5702.

Agenda Ready

Should the Commission authorize the minor alteration request? If the minor alteration is approved,

should any conditions be required? (PUC: Bruce)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1 Xcel - Application - 11-27-2019, 2. 2 Xcel - Application - 11-27-2019, 3. PUC - Notice - 12-9-2019,

4. MNDOT - Comments - 12-13-2019, 5. DOC - Comments and Recommendations - 12-20-2019, 6.

GME - Comments - 12-26-2019, 7. Xcel - Reply Comments - 1-14-2020, 8. Briefing Papers

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/20/2020 1 PUC Agenda Meeting

* E002/MC-19-758 Northern States Power Company, d/b/a Xcel Energy
In the Matter of the Application for a Minor Alteration of Xcel Energy's 500 kV Transmission Line 5702.

Should the Commission authorize the minor alteration request? If the minor alteration is approved, should any conditions be required? (PUC: **Bruce**)